If the conditions precedent set out in Clause 6.3 (Conditions Precedent for Disbursement) have 
not been fulfilled to the satisfaction of the Agent within sixty (60) Business Days from the 
First Issue Date, the Issuer shall redeem all of the outstanding Bonds in full at a price equal to 
one hundred and one (101.00) per cent of the Nominal Amount, together with any accrued but 
unpaid interest (a “Mandatory Redemption”). The Mandatory Redemption shall fall no later 
than thirty (30) calendar days after the ending of the sixty (60) Business Day period referred